

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Lotta Sydanmaa

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Citibank
1000 Technology Dr. MS 321
O'Fallon, MO 63304
CitiBank Account No.: 105042708137000

Doc#: 0515255115
Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/01/2005 11:23 AM Fg: 1 of 4

	Space Above This Line for Reco	order's Use Only	
A.P.N.:	Order No.:		
OS-333	SUBORDINATION AGR		
I NOT EXTINE	P.O. NATION AGREEMENT RESULT OMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOW! R LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT	ER PRIORITY THAN THE	TEREST IN THE LIEN OF
THIS AGREEMENT, made this 2	day of April	, 2005	, by
Edita Rin	naite and		
owner(s) of the land hereinafter de	escribe and hereinafter referred to as "Own		,
Citibank, F.S.B.	0.		
present owner and holder of the m "Creditor."	ortgage or deed of trust and related note 11	ist hereinafter described and h	nereinafter referred to as
	WITNESSETH		
THAT WHEREAS, Owner has ex	ecuted a mortgage or deed of trust, dated of ceditor, covering:	on or about April &	2004
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A	»	To	
Creditor, witten mortgage or deed (	rument No. 0409911023		, 2304, in favor of o/k, , ords of the Town and/or
INDY MAC BANK F.S.B	or is about to execute, a mortgage or deed, to be dated no later than, hereinafter referred to as "Lendar mortgage or deed of trust is to be recorded.	57H, 2005 , in	sum not greater than favor of upon the terms and
WHEREAS, it is a condition preceunconditionally be and remain at all charge of the mortgage or deed of t	dent to obtaining said loan that said mortg Il times a lien or charge upon the land here rust first above mentioned; and	age or deed of trust last above in before described, prior and	mentioned shall superior to the lien or

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

4

0515255115 Page: 2 of 4

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above ny prioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make it's ban above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the wool and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Craditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to a d shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore spec fically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of up, lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust to another mortgage or deed of trust.

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed or 'rust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person of persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other that those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the proregage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Ler der above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

0515255115 Page: 3 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### CONTINUATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

CREDITOR:	
Citibank W.S.B.  By Printed Name Weather Kellogg	
OWNER:	
Printed Name Edite Aimaite	Printed Name
Title	Title
Printed Name	Printed Name
Title	Title
(ALL SIGNATURES MUS	F BE ACCOMOWLEDGED)
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EX CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTORN	ECUTION OF TAIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES
STATE OF <u>MISSOURI</u> )	7.6
County of St. Louis	) Ss.
On April 28th 2005 before me. Fo	early Drawitt
, ,, ,,,	rank Prewitt r asonally President of
Citibank, F.S.B.	resident
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and a same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that be person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	icknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
Witness my hand and official seal.	Notary Public in said County and State
	Notary Public in said County and State

FRANK PREWITT Notary Public - State of Missouri County of St. Louis My Commission Expires May 12, 2007

0515255115 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT A**

### **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

UNIT 302 IN SAN TROPAI CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL):

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 780.0 FEET, MEASURED AS RIGHT ANGLES OF THE SOUTH LINE THEREOF, OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4, 282.96 FEET; (THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 BEING ASSUMED AS RUNNING DUE EAST AND WEST FOR THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION) THENCE NORTH 167.0 FEET TO A POINT FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING OF THE PARCEL OF THE LAND THEREIN DESCRIBED) THENCE WEST 77.0 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88.0 FEET; THENCE WEST 13.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 217.17 FEET; THENCE EAST 77.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 123.0 FEF 1; THENCE EAST 71.40 FEET; THENCE 59.17 FEET; THENCE WEST 58.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 123.0 FEET 70 THE PLACE OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 1067400 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NO. 23448135, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 1.557 PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID **DECLARATION AND SURVEY).** 

Commonly known as: 1243 E. BALDWIN LN., #302, PALATINE, IL 60074 Clert's Office

Permanent Index No.: 02-12-200-021-1012